10700090588

	(Reque	stor's Name	e)
	(Addres	ss)	
<u></u>	(Addres	ss)	
	(City/St	ate/Zip/Pho	ne #)
	∍ [WAIT	
	(Busine	ess Entity Na	ame)
	(Docum	nent Numbe	r)
		*	
Certified Copies		Certificat	es of Status
Special Instructions	s to Filin	g Officer:	
			DB



09/04/07--01045--003 **125.00

. .

07 SEP -4 PH 12: 52 TALLAHASSEE, FLORID



FRANK J. YONG TRACI VENABLE, Legal Assistant

August 28, 2007

TELEPHONE (904) 381-1901 TELECOPIER (904) 381-1970 E-MAIL fjyong@ yahoo.com

130

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: 826 First Street South, LLC.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing are one original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for the above-named limited liability company, together with a Certificate Designating Registered Office/Agent and our firm check in the amount of \$125.00 in payment of your filing fees. Please return one filed copy of the Articles of Organization and Designating Registered Office/Agent to me in the envelope provided.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and please do not hesitate to contact me should you have questions.

Very truly yours,

omililo Traci Venable

Legal Assistant

OT SEP -4 PH 12: 52 SECRETARY OF STATE

/tlv Enclosures

ه جماع

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR 826 FIRST STREET SOUTH, LLC.

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

826 First Street South, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

9066 Cypress Green Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32256

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent:

The name and address of the registered agent of the Limited Liability Company is:

Marla J. Kanehl 9066 Cypress Green Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32256

ARTICLE IV - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

From the date of filing this company shall exist perpetually. Its existence shall commence on the date these Articles are executed and acknowledged, except that if they are not filed by the Department of State of the State of Florida within five days, exclusive of legal holidays, after they are executed and acknowledged, corporate existence shall commence upon filing by the Department of State.

ARTICLE V - Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

Bruce A. Kanehl 9066 Cypress Green Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32256 Marla J. Kanehl 9066 Cypress Green Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32256

SECKE KAN (TALLAHASSE	07 SEP -l _t	
E. FLORIDA	PH 12: 52	J

ARTICLE VI - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

The unanimous consent of all the Members.

ARTICLE VII - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company shall be:

If all the Members unanimously consent, the business shall continue.

ARTICLE VIII - Number of Members:

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of 826 First Street South, LLC. certifies that the above-named limited liability company has at least one member.

Bruce A. Kanehl, Member

Marla J. Kanehl Marla J. Kanehl, Member

(In accordance with §608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)



G \Clients\CY\Traci\Kanchi\826 First Street South, LLC\articles of org wpd

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

In compliance with Sections 608.415 or 608.507, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement to designate a registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida:

- The name of the Limited Liability Company is 826 First Street South, LLC. 1.
- 2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Marla J. Kanehl 9066 Cypress Green Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32256

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Marla J. Kanehl Marla J. Kanehl, Registered Agent

ł.